1	State of Arkansas
2	84th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2003 HR 1026
4	
5	By: Representative Goss
6	
7	
8	HOUSE RESOLUTION
9	RECOGNIZING AND HONORING MR. CORTEZ KENNEDY FOR
10	HIS ATHLETIC ACHIEVEMENTS AND FOR HIS SERVICE TO
11	THE CITIZENS OF ARKANSAS.
12	
13	Subtitle
14	RECOGNIZING AND HONORING MR. CORTEZ
15	KENNEDY FOR HIS ATHLETIC ACHIEVEMENTS
16	AND FOR HIS SERVICE TO THE CITIZENS OF
17	ARKANSAS.
18	
19	
20	WHEREAS, Cortez Kennedy excelled as a football player for the
21	Rivercrest Colts in Wilson, Arkansas; and
22	
23	WHEREAS, Mr. Kennedy was the third draft pick overall in the 1990
24	college draft and was selected as the most valuable player for the 1989
25	National Champion Miami Hurricanes; and
26	
27	WHEREAS, Mr. Kennedy played professional football for the Seattle
28	Seahawks and was selected as the 1992 National Football League's Defensive
29	Player of the Year; and
30	
31	WHEREAS, Mr. Kennedy has been selected as a member of the National
32	Football League's All-Decade Team and is a likely Future NFL Hall of Famer;
33	and
34	
35	WHEREAS, Mr. Kennedy has made and continues to make invaluable
36	contributions to the citizens of Arkansas by annually hosting a free football



clinic at Rivercrest High School in Wilson, Arkansas, by educating and warning students about the dangers of drugs, by encouraging students to develop good decision-making skills and to pursue educational opportunities beyond high school, and by encouraging students to act as responsible citizens, NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: That the House of Representatives recognizes and honors Mr. Cortez Kennedy for his athletic achievements and for his service to the citizens of Arkansas.